PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
R Y C M - 0 9 0 5U - 2 5 0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
           Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
           Operation Temperature Range :  -40℃ ~ 125℃

Voltage
(V)Max
Marking
Inductance
L1,L2
（uH）
RS P/N
DC
Resistance
N1,N2(Ω)
Rated
Current
(A)
0.3 ~ 2 10 50 652
0.3 ~ 3 10 50 472
RYCM0905U-652 6500 ±50% 100KHz/0.05V 1.05 Max 0.3 5000
1 ~ 5 10 50 202
RYCM090UC-472 4700 ±50% 100KHz/0.05V 0.90 Max 0.4 4000
1 ~ 15 10 50 102
RYCM0905U-202 2000 ±50% 100KHz/0.05V 0.42 Max 0.6 3000
3 ~ 20 10 50 251
RYCM0905U-102 1000 ±50% 100KHz/0.05V 0.31 Max 0.8 1500
20 ~ 100 10 50 400
RYCM0905U-251 250 ±50% 100KHz/0.05V 0.13 Max 1.2 600
20 ~ 150 10 50 250
RYCM0905U-400 40 ±30% 1KHz/0.1V 0.25 Max 0.9 800
RYCM0905U-250 25±30% 1KHz/0.1V 0.16 Max 1.0 600
CHARACTERISTICS
Page: 2
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
Version: 1.1 CHARACTERISTICS